| FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATIO 100720231 PATENTS ONLY 1. Name of conveying parties: Jean, Joseph. Henri MCNDET and Jean-Lue, Michel LEMAN Name: EUROCOPTER Address of roce Perpetry Provence, 13725 MARIGNANE CEDEX (Prance) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? VES CO NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Ves Co NO Ves Co | 11/10 | 05-28-1998 |
|--|---|--|
| RECORDATIO 100720231 PATENTS ONLY Authorized to be charged to deposit account). RECORDATIO 100720231 PATENTS ONLY Authorized to be charged to deposit account). PATENTS ONLY Authorized to be charged to deposit account). RECORDATIO 100720231 PATENTS ONLY Authorized to deposit account). | FORM PTO-1595 | TMENT OF COMMERCE |
| PATENTS ONLY Anomaly Docket No. Photo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:? YES No. No. Name: EUROCOPTER Address: Aéroport International Marseille-Provence, 13725 MARIGNANE CEDEX (Prance) Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:? YES No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying parties: Jean, Joseph, Henri MONDET and Jean-Luc, Michel LEMAN Name: EUROCOPTER Address: Aéroport International Marseille-Provence, 13725 MARIGNANE CEDEX (France) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES X NO Nature of conveyance: Assignment | | |
| Jean-Luc, Michel LEMAN Name: EUROCOPTER Address: Aéroport International Marseille-Provence, 13725 MARIGNANE CEDEX (France) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO YES NO NO | | |
| Name: EUROCOPTER Address: Aéroport International Marseille-Provence, 13725 MARKIONANE CEDEX (France) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES | Jean, Joseph, Henri MONDET and | 2. Name and address of receiving partyues 1: 1 4 1098 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES Start NO | Jean-Luc , Michel LEMAN | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES | | |
| YES | | |
| YES | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:? |
| X Assignment | ☐ YES 🔯 NO | |
| Change of Name Other Secution Date: September 4, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | X Assignment | Merger Security Agreement |
| 4. Application number(s):08/891,072 | Change of Name | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/891,072 Additional numbers attached: YES NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) S 40.00 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | Execution Date: September 4, 1997 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/891,072 Additional numbers attached: ONE Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) S 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/891,072 | |
| Additional numbers attached: Additional numbers attached: YES NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) S 40.00 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | | |
| Additional numbers attached: Additional numbers attached: YES NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | 08/891,072 | |
| correspondence concerning document should be mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | Additional numbers attached: YES NO | |
| mailed: HENDERSON & STURM 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | 5. Name and address of party to whom | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| To tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 8 40.00 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | correspondence concerning document should be | involved: ONE |
| 206 Sixth Avenue Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | mailed: | |
| Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 Account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | HENDERSON & STURM | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Suite 1213 Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 Account 08-1650. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | | |
| Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | 206 Sixth Avenue | Authorized to be charged to deposit |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | Suite 1213 | account 08-1650. |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4076 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | | |
| | 9. Statement and signature. | |
| attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | |
| hand 110 | attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Max 1, 1 1 0 | 1, C | |
| | \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} | 11,2/88 |
| Martin G. Mullen, Reg. No. 28,574 Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 | Martin G. Wollen Reg. No. 28 574 | |

C:\PORMSZ\ASIGRNO3.MCM

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, we the undersigned, | |
|---|--|
| Jean, Joseph, Henri MONDET 839 Route de Lambesc - 13330 PELISSA | ANNE (PRANCE) |
| Jean-Luc, Michel LEMAN | , and |
| Parc Voltina - Bastide Forte - Rue R | |
| 13100 AIX-EN-PROVENCE (FRANCE) | , |
| | |
| have invented a certain new and useful invention entitle | d DEVICE FOR LOCKING THE BLADES |
| OF A ROTOR, AT LEAST IN TERMS OF PITCH. | |
| | ; and |
| | |
| WHEREAS, EUROCOPTER a corporation of FRANCE | |
| a corporation of FRANCE having a place of business at Aéroport Internati | onal Marseille-Provence |
| 13725 MARIGNANE CEDEX (FRANCE) | |
| (hereinafter referred to as 'Assignee'), is desirous of ac | equiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said |
| invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United S | States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries |
| which may be obtained therefor; | • |
| • | • |
| | ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, |
| the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do he | proby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said |
| Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assignee. | igns, the entire right, title and thierest in and to said |
| Invention, as described in the patent application filed in given Serial No | ليمانانس أبره |
| DEVICE FOR LOCKING THE BLADES OF A ROTOR, | AT LEAST IN TERMS OF PITCH. |
| DEVICE FOR DECRING THE DESIGN & | |
| and in and to all patents of the United States and in an | y and all foreign countries which may be issued for said |
| invention, as fully and completely as the same would he | |
| been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall | |
| | |
| | nal compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to |
| execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execut | te all other legal documents as may be necessary or |
| desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby tra | |
| successors and assigns, or as the said company may o | inect. |
| | |
| | Insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above |
| blank spaces when received from the Pa cent and Trade | IMAIK Office. |
| We hereby request the Commissioner of Peterl | ts and Trademarks to lasue any Letters Patent of the |
| | the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors |
| and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title | |
| covered thereby. | 1 |
| | do- 1. I be I would |
| 4th September 1997 | Jean Joseph hem Mordet |
| Date | |
| | |
| 4th September 1997 | II. P HILL P |
| | Jean Lee Michel Le man |
| Date | V |